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American Athletic Conference Indoor T&F Championships 2025 - 2/28/2025 to 3/1/

Birmingham Crossplex

Meet Program - Saturday Field

Event  36   Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 10:15 AM
Meet Record: 4.95m 2/24/2023 Justin Abrams

Csrplx Rec: 5.40m 3/12/2013 Zack Ziemek

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
North Texas NH SO355 Phil Cotton _________1

Charlotte NH JR124 Connor Wetherington _________2

Wichita Stat NH FR882 Rikard Throgen-Hedin _________3

Wichita Stat NH SO838 Holden Atwood _________4

Wichita Stat NH SR839 Hudson Bailey _________5

UTSA NH FR758 Harry Jaager _________6

East Carolin NH FR190 Avery Fraley _________7

Charlotte NH FR90 Joshua Horstmann _________8

Rice NH JR452 Augustus Henry _________9

UTSA NH FR770 Finn O'Neill _________10

Rice NH JR455 Luke Ivy _________11

Wichita Stat NH SO844 Luke Czarnecki _________12

Charlotte NH JR95 Mason Jones _________13

Event  29   Women High Jump

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 10:30 AM
Prog: 1.55-1.60-1.65-1.70-1.75-1.79-1.83-1.87

Meet Record: 1.87m 2/24/2018 Loretta Blaut

Csrplx Rec: 1.98m 1/23/2016 Chaunte Lowe

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tulane 1.57m SR597 Jada Johnson _________1

UTSA 1.63m SO743 Madelen Sveinungsen _________2

UAB 1.65m SR678 Olivia Beard _________3

Temple 1.72m SR559 Amira Green _________4

Wichita Stat 1.67m SR808 Marissa Jensen _________5

UAB 1.66m FR687 Hope Foster _________6

Rice 1.73m JR433 Josie Taylor _________7

North Texas 1.60m SO316 Sieyera Emile _________8

Rice 1.75m SO432 Alice Taylor _________9

Charlotte 1.67m SO20 Sasha Gregory _________10

UTSA 1.81m FR734 Mia Lien _________11

Wichita Stat 1.60m FR790 Anna Bundy _________12

Wichita Stat 1.81m SR815 Destiny Masters _________13

Wichita Stat 1.60m SO830 Brianna Utecht _________14

Tulsa 1.55m FR626 Emma Agost Queral _________15

North Texas 1.70m FR326 Nykaela Mays _________16

UTSA 1.72m SO733 Edlin Laur _________17

Event  32   Men Shot Put

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 10:45 AM
Top Nine to Finals

Meet Record: 19.73m 2/25/2023 Fred Moudani

Csrplx Rec: 21.71m 3/8/2019 Payton Otterdahl

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Memphis 14.80m JR281 Darrell Harden _________1

Charlotte 15.44m SR113 Lance Penegar _________2

UTSA 15.43m FR778 Ryan Stillman _________3

South Florid 16.10m SR548 Vincent Ugwoke _________4

East Carolin 16.02m SO191 Brandon Gayle _________5

UTSA 15.61m SR779 Garrett Stokes _________6

Wichita Stat 14.45m FR878 Jarrett Schmidt _________7

Memphis 14.93m FR301 Amir White _________8

South Florid 14.58m SO532 Aidan Marsh _________9

North Texas 13.27m SO385 Gabriel Songer _________10

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Rice 16.24m SR453 Jorge Hinojosa _________1

Charlotte 18.08m FR112 Junior Payton-Kimble _________2

Charlotte 18.40m SR121 Jacob Soorus _________3

UTSA 16.37m SR753 Michael Campbell _________4

Rice 16.63m FR469 Daniel Sowell _________5

South Florid 17.73m JR539 Jason Nwosu _________6

North Texas 16.90m SR382 John Purvis _________7

Wichita Stat 16.22m JR847 Ridge Estes _________8

Memphis 18.27m JR295 Sascha Schmidt _________9

Wichita Stat 16.71m SR855 Athan Huelskamp _________10

East Carolin 16.72m SR187 Shakiel Dacres _________11

Event  33   Women Triple Jump

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 11:45 AM
Top Nine to Finals

Meet Record: 13.16m 2/23/2019 Irati Mitxelena

Csrplx Rec: 14.57m 3/12/2022 Jasmine Moore

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
South Florid ND SR475 Shaniya Benjamin _________1

Tulsa 11.72m JR631 Rylie Hancock _________2

East Carolin 11.46m SR176 Elizabeth Taylor _________3

Temple 11.60m SO568 Reagan Schwartz _________4

North Texas ND JR319 Icey Green _________5

North Texas ND JR307 Brya Brewer _________6

Memphis 11.45m FR265 Genesis Surlin _________7

Rice 10.87m FR431 Alexis Tarlue _________8

North Texas 11.26m FR338 Jada Suarez _________9

South Florid 10.99m SO492 Ryan Lewis _________10

Wichita Stat 11.27m SO804 Sonya Haylor _________11

UAB 11.00m SO713 Mikayla Williams _________12

UTSA ND SR714 Oreoluwa Adamson _________13
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  33   Women Triple Jump)
Memphis 11.91m JR256 Tianna Moseley _________1

East Carolin 13.03m JR175 Faith Spencer _________2

Memphis 11.90m FR241 Trinity Brown _________3

Tulane 12.09m SR620 Kaia Todd _________4

South Florid 11.96m SO490 Nischa King _________5

South Florid 12.41m JR477 Mimansa Dahiya _________6

UAB 11.73m SO677 Corinne Ball _________7

UTSA 12.03m FR745 Baofa Veso _________8

UTSA 13.02m SR739 Rachela Pace _________9

Charlotte 11.89m JR5 Chaunesse Barringer _________10

East Carolin 12.51m SR133 L'Nya Carpenter _________11

Wichita Stat 12.24m SR820 Chidera Okoro _________12

Wichita Stat 12.12m SR813 Grace Lange _________13

Tulane 12.01m FR624 Presley Wolfe _________14

Event  31   Women Shot Put

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 1:15 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Meet Record: 18.24m 2/24/2024 KeAyla Dove

Csrplx Rec: 19.08m 3/12/2022 Jordine Van Klinken

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Memphis 13.81m FR257 Meghan Porterfield _________1

North Texas 13.88m FR339 Bolaji Subair _________2

Memphis 13.20m JR262 Riley Simmons _________3

Wichita Stat 13.64m SR815 Destiny Masters _________4

Wichita Stat 13.10m SR835 Kylie Zimmer _________5

Tulane 12.58m JR579 Norah Bice _________6

Memphis 13.09m JR236 Natalie Albert _________7

Tulane 13.68m SO594 Sofie Groeninger _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Memphis 15.49m JR251 Jazmyn James _________1

Tulane 13.92m SR599 Leah Kennedy _________2

UAB 13.89m SR688 Birthe' Franck-Petersen _________3

Rice 14.78m SR404 Morgan Fey _________4

Charlotte 15.00m JR12 Kayla Davis-Edwards _________5

Charlotte 14.29m JR44 Sarah Pullium _________6

Memphis 15.45m SR258 Poorna Raorane _________7

UTSA 15.87m SO723 Nyaluet Diew _________8

North Texas 14.33m FR331 Ava Roberts _________9

Event  34   Men Triple Jump

Saturday 3/1/2025 - 1:45 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Meet Record: 16.29m 2/28/2015 Matthew Oneal

Csrplx Rec: 16.89m 3/9/2019 Jordan Scott

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Wichita Stat 14.29m FR884 Travon Williams _________1

Wichita Stat 13.88m SO870 Josh Parrish _________2

Memphis ND SR293 Bryce Ravenell _________3

North Texas 13.40m FR369 Kason Johnson _________4

Memphis 13.96m FR279 Quentin Gentry _________5

Wichita Stat 13.65m SO874 Amarrion Reese _________6

UTSA ND SR750 Gabriel Binion _________7

Wichita Stat ND FR867 Chairo Ogbebor _________8

Wichita Stat 12.80m FR850 Darius Graham _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Memphis 14.91m JR298 Daryl Smith Jr. _________1

Charlotte 14.31m SR105 Jordan McNair _________2

South Florid 16.26m JR526 Goodness Iredia _________3

North Texas 14.55m SO388 Ayden Thompson _________4

Memphis 15.50m JR286 Oageng Mdlela _________5

South Florid 15.24m SR516 Javell Brown _________6

Charlotte 15.11m SR91 Mikai Hunt _________7

UTSA 15.59m SR759 Dylan James _________8

South Florid 15.34m SR517 Javon Brown _________9


